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VBS REGISTRATION IS OPEN NOW! (JUNE 12-16)
Register your kids and volunteer so you don't miss any of the fun this summer at

Monumental Vacation Bible School! VBS will be Sunday to Thursday June 12-16

from 6-8:30 pm. Registration is on the CCCIV APP - choose "Crew Leader" to

volunteer and "Attendee" for each child 5-12 years old.

REACH Youth Group
Wednesdays at 6:30 pm - FBC Gym 724 W Orange Ave.

LUNCH IN THE WORD MEN'S STUDIES
Tuesdays at NOON - Fellowship Hall
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COLLEGE/YOUNG ADULTS (18-24) GROUP
Tuesdays at 7 pm in the East Sanctuary Basement

** Events are subject to change. Please stay up-to-date through notifications on the CCCIV APP
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GRIEFSHARE SUPPORT GROUP
Alternating Saturdays 9-11 AM -- call (760) 960-7550

NEW SERMON SERIES BEGINS NEXT WEEK
The disciples asked Jesus to teach them to pray because they knew that prayer changes the

heart of God, saves lives, brings revival, and impacts the culture. What could praying fervent,

effective, Biblical prayers do for our church and community? We are about to find out! Join us for

the series: House of Prayer starting June 12 at 10 AM.

SHAVED ICE SOCIAL AND VBS SIGN-UPS NIGHT 6/8
We will have a VBS worship and lesson preview before adjourning to the courtyard for last-

minute VBS sign-ups and Hawaiian Shaved Ice. PRO-TIP: VBS Registration is already open so

skip to the front of the line! REGISTER NOW! 

GRADUATION SUNDAY TODAY! CONGRATULATIONS!
We will be recognizing and honoring our graduates during the worship service.  

SUMMER BREAK-OUT MIDWEEK BIBLE STUDIES
We will be taking a summer break from the regular midweek routine to offer you a

chance to dive into one of our refreshing summer studies! We will have a children's

program, preschool, and nursery each week so that you can easily sign up for one

of several study options starting June 22 - 6:30 to 8:00 pm. You will find details and

registrations on the CCC APP or scan one of the QR codes you'll find in this bulletin. 

SUMMER OFFICE HOURS:
Tuesday - Friday 10 AM - 3 PMJune 21 - June 25

Tuesday - Thurs 10 AM - 3 PMJune 26 - July 30

Tuesday - Friday 10 AM - 3 PMJuly 31 - August 20



Find the LIFE GROUP QUESTIONS 
On the CCC APP

What is the most surprising or painful thing God has done in your

life to get your attention? Describe the process, your mindset, the

turning point, and the final result. 

If someone asked you to recommend Life Groups, what would

you say? What is one highlight you have experienced in your Life

Group that you could include with the invitation?  

Read Hosea 2:8, 4:6, 7:14-16, 10:13 and discuss the root causes

of Israel’s deception. Read 2 Corinthians 4:4 and Hebrews 3:12-

13 and then discuss the role of the devil and how our personal

passions can bring in deception. How can we protect ourselves

from these pitfalls?

Hosea 14:9 concludes the book with a call to the wise to have

understanding. What is wisdom, and how can we tell we have it?

Read Proverbs 1:7, 23 2:1-5 and discuss.

God is often unconventional in what He asks His holy prophets to

do. Consider Ezekiel’s call in Ezekiel 4:1-6 and Genesis 22, where

God asks Abraham to offer Isaac as a sacrifice. How has God, as

revealed in the life of Hosea, challenged your view of God?  

What is the connection between the fear of the Lord and

wisdom? Do you feel you have a healthy fear of God? How can

you practically grow in wisdom?

As we studied the book of Hosea, we have seen the lengths to

which God will go to reach His people. Take some time to thank

God for His unrelenting pursuit of your heart.
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Register NOW for VBS

June 12-16
6-8:30 pm

SUMMER BREAKOUT STUDIES

CIRCLES OF LOVE

RAISING KINGDOM KIDS

MARRIAGE

PARENTING

Led by David Zavala

Led by Pastor Chris Nunn
Cost $10

Register on the CCC APP or Scan the QR Codes to Link
*Registration  is REQUIRED - cost includes books and materials 

SELF-CONFRONTATION PART TWO
Led by Mike Malane

Cost $45

The Summer Breakout Series Circles of Love is led by David Zavala Sr.
where couples will learn to better understand the vital connection
between their relationship with one another and the triune relationship
binding the Father, Son, and Holy Spirit. This course is perfect for 
 married couples, singles and for those in pre-marital preparation.

Raising Kingdom Kids by Dr. Tony Evans will equip parents to raise
their children by offering practical how-to advice for providing
spiritual training as instructed in Scripture with examples and
illustrations to help parents understand and provide specific training
for kids in the power of prayer, wisdom, loving God’s Word, getting
through trials, controlling their tongues, developing patience, the
surrender of service, and much more. 

The Bible contains solutions to every problem of attitude, relationships,
communication, and behavior. The Self-Confrontation course helps you
examine your life in the light of Scripture and find answers for
meaningful and lasting change. The helpful lesson format outlines
biblical principles for growing spiritually, overcoming personal
problems, building strong relationships, and counseling and discipling
others in-depth.

No Cost



ATTRIBUTES OF GOD

KINGDOM MAN

FREEDOM IN CHRIST

WOMEN
Led by Sarah Nunn

Led by Ricardo Castillo

Led by Pastor Jonathan Hawk

Cost $20

Cost $10

Cost $50

FINANCIAL PEACE
Led by Pastor Dennis Freeman

Cost$ 50

In the series Kingdom Man, Tony Evans challenges and equips men to
fully understand their position under God as well as their position over
what God has given them. It provides concepts men can follow that will
help them to actively pursue ways to maximize and develop the
character qualities of biblical manhood in their lives. 

MEN

The Daily Grace Series, The Attributes of God is a 6-week study
equipping women to better understand the depths and richness of the
character of God. We will learn how to reflect on God’s communicable
attributes in everyday life and recognize how God’s attributes reveal
His character, our sin, and the gospel. 

Dave Ramsey’s been teaching commonsense, biblical money principles
for over 25 years. And they work. In our summer Breakout Series
Financial Peace University, you’ll learn how to: Take control of your
money • Attack debt with a vengeance and pay it off fast • Save for
emergencies • Choose the right insurance plans • Invest wisely and
build wealth • Give generously (the best part). Registration is $50 and
includes the materials and one-year membership access to Financial
Peace budgeting tools. 

The Freedom in Christ Course is designed to help every Christian
become a fruitful disciple and make their life count. It has been an
effective resource for Christians of all backgrounds, from those who
have been believers for many years to those who are brand-new
followers of Jesus. 



Walter Colace, Senior Pastor - wcolace@ccciv.org

Chris Nunn, Senior Pastor - cnunn@ccciv.org

Dennis Freeman,  El Centro Campus Pastor - dfreeman@ccciv.org

Frank Zazueta, Calexico Campus Pastor - fzazueta@ccciv.org

Sean Arviso, Brawley Campus Pastor - sarviso@ccciv.org

Cameron Colace, Youth Pastor - ccolace@ccciv.org

Jonathan Hawk, Discipleship Pastor - jhawk@ccciv.org

Javier Guerra, Pastor de ICC en Español - jguerra@ccciv.org

CHRIST COMMUNITY CHURCH PASTORS

CHRIST COMMUNITY CHURCH STAFF

TEXT (833) 694-6999 TO GIVE:

CCCIV
CCCIVbrawley
CCCIVCalexico

CCCIVspanish
Use the
keyword:

Kari Freeman, Finance Administrator - kfreeman@ccciv.org

Grisel Colace, Worship Director - gcolace@ccciv.org

Sarah Nunn, Women's Ministry & Worship Leader - snunn@ccciv.org

Melissa Chavez-Panduro, Nursery Director - mchavez@ccciv.org

Rachelle Felix, AWANA Director - rfelix@ccciv.org

Theo Ogle, Children's Ministry Director - togle@ccciv.org

Lorena Ogle, Children's Ministry Director - logle@ccciv.org

Katie Colace, Youth Administrator - kcolace@ccciv.org

Rudy James Carley, IVSOM Dean of Students - rjames@ccciv.org

Angel Ashbrook, Technical Director - aashbrook@ccciv.org

Daniela Cardenas, Office Receptionist - frontdesk@ccciv.org

Dora Espinoza, Office Receptionist - frontdesk@ccciv.org

WHERE DO YOU FIT IN? 

Several ministries are looking for help, including

the Tech Team, AWANA, Kids Ministry, and KWAM.
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Music, quotes, or illustrations used in our worship services are not an endorsement of the
author or publisher of the song or statement. We do not necessarily endorse the lifestyle,
doctrine, views, thoughts, opinions, or movements associated with the copyright holders or
recording artists associated with said songs, quotes, or illustrations. The Christ Community
Church statement of faith (what we believe) and vision statement (what we do) are available
for your review at: www.ccciv.org/statement-of-faith and www.ccciv.org/vision-statement 


